

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 Fax (760) 919-3662

AGENDA

WORK SESSION
JULY 4, 2024
10:00 A.M.
QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. REVIEW OF RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE QUECHAN TRIBAL GAMING AGENCY (TGA) FUND 178 FISCAL YEAR 2024, JANUARY 1, 2024, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 D. WATERS, TGA DIRECTOR
- 2. REVIEW OF AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION R-19-24 TO ACCEPT A BUDGET FOR THE BUREAU OF RECLAMATION'S GRANT AWARD R24AP00143-00 FOR WATER DELIVERY TO RANCHES 4 AND 7 F. VENEGAS, WATER TECHNINCIAN
- 3. REVIEW OF A PROPOSAL FOR RAINBOW POOL RECONSTRUCTION M. JACK, PARKS & REC, DIRECTOR
- 4. REVIEW OF JOB DESCRIPTION D. MEDEL, SOCIAL SERVICE DIRECTOR
- 5. REVIEW OF LETTER OF INTEREST FOR THE ENROLLMENT BOARD
- 6. TRIBAL MEMBER REQUEST